Tel: +44(0) 1793 616700  •  Fax: +44(0) 1793 644304
uksales@is-rayfast.com  •  export@is-rayfast .com
www. i s - ray fas t .com
2 Lydiard Fields, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN5 8UB, UK.
Product Overview
RCDW41A is a 4:1 shrink ratio, general purpose, flexible, polyolefin tube
with a thermoplastic adhesive inner liner. The inner liner will melt and flow
to environmentally seal and protect components and interconnections
Features & Benefits
• 4:1 shrink ratio allows for connector to cable sealing.
• Medium wall provides increased mechanical protection.
• Adhesive bonds to a wide variety of plastics, rubbers, polyethylene
and metals including aluminium, steel and copper.
Applications
• Environmentally seals and protects a wide variety of electrical
applications.
• High expansion ratio for cable jacket repair without removing
connectors.
• Strain relief and mechanical protection.
RCDW41A
Part Number Supplied ID (mm) Recovered ID (mm) Recovered Wall
Thickness (mm)
Standard Packaging
RCDW41A-4/1-Colour 4.0 1.0 1.00 150m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-6/1.5-Colour 6.0 1.5 1.00 150m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-8/2-Colour 8.0 2.0 1.00 150m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-12/3-Colour 12.0 3.0 1.40 150m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-16/4-Colour 16.0 4.0 1.78 75m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-18/4.5-Colour 18.0 4.5 2.00 75m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-20/5-Colour 20.0 5.0 2.00 75m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-24/6-Colour 24.0 6.0 2.25 50m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-32/8-Colour 32.0 8.0 2.54 30m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-40/10-Colour 40.0 10.0 2.54 30m spool or 1.2m stick
RCDW41A-52/13-Colour 52.0 13.0 2.54 30m spool or 1.2m stick
Please note the recovered wall thickness is nominal and depends upon full recovery of the tube onto smallest recoverable diameter.
4:1
ratio
High Shrink Ratio 4:1
Adhesive Lined Tubing
Additional Information
Material Jacket Polyolefin
Inner Liner Polyamide
Shrink Ratio 4:1
Operating Temperature -55ºC to +110ºC
Dielectric Strength 20 KV/mm
Installation Temperature +80ºC to +110ºC
Specifications
UL E853381
RoHS
AMS DTL 23053/4
Standard Colours
Black = 0
Clear = X
All of the information on this datasheet, including illustrations, is believed to be reliable. Users however should independently evaluate the suitability of each product for
their application. No warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of this information and the company disclaims any liability regarding its use. The only obligations are
those in the standards terms and conditions of sales for this product and in no case will there be liability for any incidental, direct or consequential damages arising from the
sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Specifications are subject to change without notice. In addition the company reserves the right to make change in materials or
processing, without notification to buyer, which do not affect compliance with any applicable specification.